### 503861217 06/08/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3907866

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NAF DRIVE SYSTEMS INC.	06/07/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NAF NEUNKIRCHENER ACHSENFABRIK AG
Street Address:	TECHNISCHES BÜRO
Internal Address:	POLKOSTR. 25
City:	MÜNCHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	81245

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6117040
Patent Number:	6652405

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:inbox@twpatent.caCorrespondent Name:NATHAN WOODRUFF

Address Line 1: 200-10328 81 AVENUE

Address Line 4: EDMONTON, ALBERTA, CANADA T6E1X2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3926	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN WOODRUFF	
SIGNATURE:	/NathanWoodruff/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=160607 3926 Assignment Executed#page1.tif source=160607 3926 Assignment Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 503861217 REEL: 038841 FRAME: 0845

For good and valuable consideration by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

NAF Drive Systems Inc. 15925 121A Ave NW Edmonton, Alberta T5V 1B1 Canada Nationality: Canadian

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

NAF Neumkirchener Achsenfabrik AG

Technisches Büro Polkostr 25

München 81245 Germany Nationality: **German** 

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and its territorial possessions, and the entire world, including all rights to claim priority, and in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled

Title: MULTI-SPEEDWHEEL HUB FOR AUTOMOTIVEVEHICLES

U.S. patent no. 6,117,040, issued 12 Sep 2000 U.S. patent no. 6,652,405, issued 25 Nov 2003 Canadian patent no. 2,350,263, issued 05 Sep 2006

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 038841 FRAME: 0846

Signed this 7 day of June , 201
ASSIGNOR:
The March
NAF Drive Systems Inc.
Ken Hardman, Director
Statement by Witness
I was narroundly present and did one Was

I was personally present and did see **Ken Hardman** who is known to me execute the above assignment.

Name:

TOY CHATFIELD

Address: A

EDM AB TSLOSI

PATENT REEL: 038841 FRAME: 0847

**RECORDED: 06/08/2016**